

NEW HAVEN CITY PLAN DEPARTMENT 165 CHURCH STREET, NEW HAVEN, CT 06510 TEL (203) 946-6378 FAX (203) 946-7815

August 6, 2024

Board of Alders City Hall, 165 Church Street New Haven, CT 06510

Honorable Board of Alders:

In accordance with our customary procedure, the attached reports referenced below were considered by the City Plan Commission at its meeting of July 31, 2024, and are forwarded to you for your consideration:

1651-13 ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS Designating the corner of Dixwell Avenue and Argyle Street as "Dr Ann. E Garrett Robinson Way" in perpetuity, for her love, commitment, great contributions, and service to people in the Dixwell community and city wide.

Submitted by: Troy Streater, Ward 21

Advice: Approval

1651-14 RESOLUTION OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS authorizing the Mayor to sign an easement in favor of the Connecticut Department of Transportation for traffic purposes in Middletown Ave Park

Submitted by: Giovanni Zinn, PE, City Engineer

Advice: Approval

1651-16 ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS of The City of New Haven implementing overhead canopy lighting improvements on Orange Street between Center Street and Crown Street.

Submitted by: Win Davis, Executive Director, Town Green Special Services District

Advice: Approval

1651-17 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS approving the disposal of a portion of land located on the northerly side of present Pond Lily Avenue and authorizing the Mayor of the City of New Haven to execute and deliver any and all necessary documents to complete such conveyance in accordance with the provisions of this Order.

Submitted by: CAO's Office

Advice: Approval

1652-10 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS authorizing the City Plan Department to enter into a two-year multi-year contract with Fitzgerald & Halliday, Inc. (FHI) for the purpose of completing Vision 2034, the City Of New Haven's Plan of Conservation and Development also known as the Comprehensive Plan.

Submitted by: Laura Brown, Executive Director, City Plan

Advice: Approval

1652-11 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS to authorizing the City of New Haven to apply for and accept a grant from the Connecticut Department of Economic and Community Development in the amount of \$8,769,517 for alterations and improvements to the Floyd Little Athletic Center at Hillhouse High School

Submitted by: Michael Piscitelli, Economic Development Administrator

Advice: Approval

1652-12 RESOLUTION OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS authorizing the City of New Haven to apply for and accept a grant from the Connecticut Department of Economic and Community Development pursuant to the Urban Action Grant Program in the amount of \$5,000,000 for planning and redevelopment and public infrastructure purposes with respect to the Mill River District.

Submitted by: Michael Piscitelli, Economic Development Administrator

Advice: Approval

1652-13 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS authorizing the Mayor to apply for and accept the US Environmental Protection Agency Community Change Grant to reduce pollution and build community strength, and to enter into associated agreements in order to accept grant funding and carry out the associated grant program activities

Submitted by: Steven Winter, Director, Office of Climate & Sustainability

Advice: Approval

Respectfully submitted,

Laura E Brown Executive Director, City Plan Department